OLM@®Spack

August 17, 2022

Re: FDA status of LL104MM (MHL Lots RG22020502-2402-006483 &
RG22020502-2402- 006484)

To Whom It May Concern:

As of the above date, and following review of the compliance statements of all producers
whose materials comprise the subject grade, we hereby certify that linear low density
polyethylene LL104MM (MHL Lots RG22020502-2402-006483 & RG22020502-2402-006484),
as supplied by Olmospack SA de CV, complies with the provisions of the United States
Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act which are applicable to the resin, and all applicable
Food and Drug Administration (FDA) regulations.

Specifically, the subject resin complies with the specifications contained in FDA regulation 21

CFR 177.1520 for olefin polymers, paragraph (c) 3.2a, and may thus be used in the United
States as an article or component of an article intended for use in contact with food, without

food-type restrictions, under Conditions of Use A through H (21 CFR 176.170(c), Table 2).
The uses cited above are subject to good manufacturing practices and any limitations, which

are part of the regulations. It is the responsibility of the user to assess its product uses and
applications and assure conformance to all applicable laws and regulations. If you have any

qguestions or require further information, please contact us at 55 4396 4468

Sincerely, Technical Services / Quality Assurance

Department
Olmospack SA de CV



